Options under the Plan only if such Options, together with any other options granted 

under all employee stock purchase plans (as defined in Section 423 of the Code) of 

the Company and any Subsidiary, do not permit such Eligible Employee to purchase 

shares of the Company or any Subsidiary at a rate which exceeds twenty five 

thousand dollars ($25,000) in fair market value of such shares (determined at the 

time such options are granted) for each calendar year in which such options are 

outstanding at any time. 

(b) No Eligible Employee may be granted Options if such grant would cause the 

aggregate sales price or amount of securities sold by the Company during the 12-